1.2	Page 1, line 10, delete the colon
1.3	Page 1, delete lines 11 and 12
1.4	Page 1, line 13, delete "(i)"
1.5	Page 1, line 15, delete "; or" and insert a period
1.6	Page 1, delete lines 16 to 18
1.7	Page 1, line 19, delete everything after "person"
1.8	Page 1, line 20, delete everything before the period and insert "by or against whom a
1.9	proceeding before the commission is commenced or a person permitted to intervene in a
1.10	proceeding, other than public hearings, concerning one or more public utilities"
1.11	Page 2, line 1, after "in" insert "under this chapter"
1.12	Page 2, line 22, after the second "the" insert "participant is eligible under subdivision 2
1.13	and the"
1.14	Page 3, line 17, after the period, insert "If the commission determines that an eligible
1.15	participant materially assisted its deliberation, the commission shall award all or part of the
1.16	requested compensation, up to the maximum amounts listed in subdivision 4."
1.17	Page 3, line 20, after "request" insert "and be awarded"
1.18	Page 3, line 22, delete "a general rate case proceeding under section 216B.16 or"
1.19	Page 3, line 23, delete everything after "216B.2422" and insert "or a proceeding that has
1.20	been referred to the Office of Administrative Hearings for a contested case proceeding, a
1.21	participant may request and be awarded up to"
1.22	Page 3, line 24, delete everything before "\$75,000"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2439 as follows:

1.1

03/07/23 12:17 pm HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H2439A1

Page 3, line 25, delete "A" and insert "No" and delete "must not be granted" and insert 2.1 "may be awarded" 2.2 Page 4, line 10, delete "prioritize" and insert "give priority to" 2.3 Page 4, line 11, before the period, insert "and from participants who represent residential 2.4 ratepayers, particularly those residential ratepayers whom the participant can demonstrate 2.5 have been underrepresented in past commission proceedings" 2.6 Page 4, line 29, delete "including:" and insert "not including overhead costs;" 2.7 Page 4, delete lines 30 and 31 2.8 Page 5, line 1, delete "(ii)" and insert "(7)" and delete "and" 2.9 Page 5, line 2, delete "(iii)" and insert "(8)" 2.10 Page 5, line 3, delete "(7)" and insert "(9)" 2.11

Page 6, line 17, delete "commission's adoption of the positions" and insert "participation"